
Box List in Box Order: 
 
I Probate Hearings A-Z 
 
II Juvenile Court Cases 
 1.) Paul Allen & Worthington 
Kadel 
 Bert Hansell 
 2.) Floyd Giddings 
 George Eisnaugle 
 3.) Eddie Johnson 
 Charles Steinberger 
 4.) Ruth Murnahan, Cora Shea & 
Ruth Weaver Sherrick 
 5.) George Stanford 
 Leslie Hamilton 
 6.) Dorothy Ward, Wanda Rapp 
(aka Wanda Gillespie) & Goldie Shaffer 
 ---------- 
 Harry Grumbley, John Eberle, 

John Cooney, Robert Grube,
 Ralph Stokes, James 
McClellan, Raymond Doc Fahey, 
Babe Grumbley, Elizabeth 
Miller, Ollie Wilson, Mary 
Wildoner, Gladys McMillan 
Creager & Olive M. Krapp 

 7.) Dave Young & Frank Peters 
 Charles Wilson 
 
III Justice of the Peace 

1.) Walter Baldwin 
Abe Kempler 
2.) William Blackburn 
Eugene Webb & Carl Wright 
2.) N.J. Checkers 
H.B. Hood 
Jacob Metz 
3.) G.E. Funderburg 
James McDermott 
3.) John Georgiton, et al. 
Hugh Wurlitzer 
4.) John Hennessy 
William Nance 
5.) Jack Lewis & Ed Dunbar 

(aka Will Dunbar) 

6.) Harry McKenzie 
Sandy Douthit 
7.) Tony Pania 
John Gregory 
8.) Lewis Rossi 
9.) Charles Scheerschmidt 
10.)Arthur Smith 
S.H. Holsapple 

 
IV Alcohol Violations 
 1.) Charles Armstead 

Jack Waynes 
2.) Anna Baskis 
Dan Barletta 
E.R. Bantz 
Fred Boltz 
3.) Clarence Ball 
Ben Ford 
4.) Charles Bryant 
5.) W.A. Burns 
Martin Kamzuro (Kamzura) 
6.) Albert Calrson 
William Agomatis 
7.) J.B. Collum 
Robert Gantz 
8.) Wilbur Cook 
9.) Fred Cooke 
---Hewitt 
10.) Frank Davenport 
Frank Hogan 
11.) Harry Davidson 
Paul Davis 
12.) George Dineff 
Herbert Stevens 
Ben Downs 
13.) John Doe (aka Spot Long) 
Joe Thomas 
14.) Arthur Donovan & Martin 

Donavan 
Isaac Perkins 
15.) Harry Doyle 
16.) Luke Elbert & Charles 

Wilson 
Otto Horst 
17.) Agnes Enock 
18.) Walter Fahrlender 



James Leath 
19.) Joseph Fiessinger 
C. Karas (Christ Karas) 
20.) Walter Flickinger & C. 

Cleveland Fuller 
John Gaier & Pearl Corridon 
21.) Mike Fotis 
Wesley Miller 
Russell Krapp & Wesley Miller 
Lon Morris 
22.) Joseph Gains & Mina Gains 
Carter Fillmore 
23.) Glen Gardner 
C.J. Vollmer 
24.) Gustav Gebauer 
J.H. Glauner 
Edward Horn 
John Jung 
Daniel Kapla 
John Jung Jr. 
Dominick Amicucci 
25.) Clarence Geist 
Walter Zongael & Mike Aback 
26.) William Gibson 
Charles Stubbe 
Joseph Ryan 
27.) Mina Gains 
John Kennedy 
28.) Robert Grube 
Solomon Grube 
Elmer Tucker 
Jake Grube 
Henry Shaffer 
29.) William Hall 
30.) Leslie Hamilton 
Charles Horn 
31.) Clifford Hinkle & Frank 

Murphy 
Ben Griffith 
32.) Emil Hockman 
33.) Charles Honeyfanger & 

Thomas Cody 
Mary Leach 
Monas McKeever 
Ed Clark 
J.M. Leach (aka Mike Leach) 

John Lynch 
R.L. McKeever 
Mike Miller 
34.) Charles Horn 
Ida Horn 
35.) Willis Hosier 
Rudolph Markoch 
36.) Leonard Hynes & William 

Krauss 
William Kozmar (aka Kozman), 

Karonlina Kozmar & John Becka 
Walter Dunlap 
Chris Grube 
Charles Ferrenz 
36.) Louis Hysell 
Al Turner 
William Basquill 
37.) John Izer 
Elmer Patton 
38.) Thomas Jackson 
Harry Grumbley 
39.) Walter Jackson & Michael 

Collasanti 
John Mason 
40.) John Johnson 
Floyd Kohn 
41.) Joe Jung 
Jesse Johnson 
42.) Henry Kempler 
Ted Keyes 
Andy Williams 
43.) Wesley King 
Martin Gagin 
44.) Louis Kramer 
45.) Tony Kudle 
Edith Kudle 
46.) James Lanum 
William Bolton 
47.) Roy Lenover 
Jim Smith & Maude Lanum & 

Louis Liming Lew 
48.) Conrad Lisch 
Allen Wyant 
49.) Joseph Loeffler 
Lester Hill & Warren Holland & 

Haney Callison 



Chris Fuduloff & George 
Fuduloff 

50.) John Lochard 
Ralph Clark 
51.) Thomas Lolly 
52.) James Lowry 
James Anderson & Thomas 

Schmoyer 
53.) Breck Loveless 
Harry Dingledine 
54.) Louis McCurdy 
55.) Carolina Magdusfike 
Erie Maybruck 
Harry Maybruck 
Henry Maybruck 
56.) Rudolph Markoch & Nina 

Alliran 
Joe Meyer 
Michael Arriso 
Michael Mittleholzer 
57.) Alexander Martin 
Nick Perich 
58.) John Maurer 
59.) Jack Mercer 
Gus Munz 
60.) Jacob Miller 
Charles Fisher 
61.) Mike Milich, Mary Milich & 

Joseph Gude 
Wilbur Whetsel, James Williams 

& The Avondale Realty Co. 
Jane Turner 
62.) Herbert Moore 
Harry Dingledine 
63.) Frank Murphy 
Jake Circle 
Johnson Loffland 
64.) John Murphy 
Walter Riggs 
65.) Walter Nelson 
Edna Young 
66.) Nora Nicewanner 
Hamp Reed 
67.) Ray Norris 
Joseph Nagy 
68.) Mitchell Pannian 

Andrew Wilhelm 
69.) Harry Raster 
70.) L. Reddick 
Charles Gephardt 
71.) Jack Reeb 
August Kloepfer 
72.) Clarence Reese 
Walter Flickinger 
73.) Louis Rice 
Clarence Lawless 
Joseph Collins 
74.) James John Robinson 
Charles Williams 
75.) William Roges 
Earl Wells 
Alonzo Willis 
James Jackson & Albert 

Thompson 
Raymond Massey 
76.) Peter Rogowsky 
James Gohen 
77.) John Rusky 
John Ruskys 
Jennie Winters 
W.S. Winters 
P.D. Arnold 
78.) Jacob Schantz 
Dock Samuel Venarge 
79.) Fred Schnaeder 
Roy Clark 
80.) Frank Schonberger 
Lawrence Carr & Eddie Johnson 
81.) Harry Sheeley & Bert 

Brunton 
82.) George Stein 
Ida Lemley 
83.) George Tate 
James Whittaker 
Charles Herzog 
84.) William Terry 
Burt Mead 
85.) Ralph Trapas 
Gregory Sorentenio 
Joe Jacobs 
Henry DeWitt 
86.) William Varley 



Mayme Fagin & Charles Simcox 
Roy DeWitt 
Frank Ellis & Joe Ellis 
Eva Dessinger 
Earl Bancroft 
James Tip Scanlon 
Stella Bright 
Joe Wagner 
William Nelson 
87.) Vasileff Vasiless (aka Bill 
Williams) 
Clarence Bowers (aka Motz 
Bowers & C. Bauer) 
88.) Tomie Wackman  
William Dunlap 

89.) A.L. Wagner 
Carl Williams 
90.) Erbin Walters 
91.) James Warrell 
Jim Montico (aka Mantico) 
92.) Robert White 
Harry Scott 
93.) William Whitley 
William Shy 
94.) Albert Williams 
Pete Hodak 
95.) James Williams 
Joe Malhakes 
 

 
  
 
Defendents Appearing in Records; 
Alphabetized by Last Name: 
 
Aback, Mike  
Agomatis, William 
Allen, Paul  
Alliran, Nina 
Amicucci, Dominick 
Anderson, James 
Armstead, Charles 
Arnold, P.D. 
Arriso, Michael 
 
Baldwin, Walter  
Ball, Clarence 
Bancroft, Earl 
Bantz, E.R.  
Barletta, Dan  
Baskis, Anna 
Basquill, William 
Becka, John 
Blackburn, William 
Bolton, William  
Boltz, Fred 
Bowers, Clarence (aka Motz 
Bowers/Bauer) 
Bright, Stella 
Brunton, Bert 

Bryant, Charles 
Burns, W.A. 
 
Callison, Haney 
Carlson, Albert  
Carr, Lawrence  
Checkers, N.J. 
Circle, Jake 
Clark, Ed 
Clark, Ralph  
Clark, Roy  
Cody, Thomas 
Collasanti, Michael 
Collins, Joseph 
Collum, J.B.  
Cook, Wilbur 
Cooke, Fred 
Cooney, John 
Corridon, Pearl 
Creager, Gladys McMillen 
 
Davenport, Frank 
Davidson, Harry 
Davis, Paul  
Dessinger, Eva  
DeWitt, Henry 
DeWitt, Roy 
Dineff, George 



Dingldine, Harry 
Douthit, Sandy 
Downs, Ben 
Doe, John (aka Spot Long) 
Donovan, Arthur 
Donovan, Martin 
Doyle, Harry 
Dunbar, Ed (aka Will) 
Dunlap, Walter 
Dunlap, William 
 
Eberle, John  
Eisnaugle, George 
Elbert, Luke 
Ellis, Frank 
Ellis, Joe 
Enock, Agnes 
 
Fagin, Mayme  
Fahey, Raymond Doc 
Fahrlender, Walter 
Ferrenz, Charles  
Fiessinger, Joseph  
Fillmore, Carter 
Fisher, Charles 
Flickinger, Walter 
Flinkinger, Walter  
Ford, Ben 
Fotis, Mike 
Fuduloff, Chris 
Fuduloff, George 
Fuller, C. Cleveland 
Funderburg, G.E. 
 
Gagin, Martin  
Gaier, John  
Gains, Joseph 
Gains, Mina 
Gantz, Robert 
Gardner, Glen  
Gebauer, Gustav  
Geist, Clarence 
Georgiton, John et al. 
Gephardt, Charles 
Gibson, William 
Giddings, Floyd 

Glauner, J.H. 
Gohen, James 
Gregory, John 
Griffith, Ben 
Grube, Chris 
Grube, Jake 
Grube, Robert 
Grube, Solomon 
Grumbley, Babe 
Grumbley, Harry 
Gude, Joseph 
 
Hansell, Bert 
Hamilton, Leslie 
Hodak, Pete 
Hood, H.B. 
Hennessy, John 
Holsapple, S.H. 
Hogan, Frank 
Hewitt 
 
Hall, William 
Herzog, Charles 
Hill, Lester  
Hinkle, Clifford  
Hockman, Emil 
Holland, Warren 
Honeyfanger, Charles 
Horn, Charles  
Horn, Edward  
Horn, Ida  
Horst, Otto 
Hosier, Willis 
Hynes, Leonard 
Hysell, Louis 
 
Izer, John 
 
Jackson, James 
Jackson, Thomas 
Jackson, Walter 
Jacobs, Joe 
Jung, Joe 
Jung, John 
Jung, John Jr. 
Johnson, Eddie 



Johnson, Jesse 
Johnson, John 
 
Kadel, Worthington 
Kamzuro (aka Kamzura), Martin 
Kapla, Daniel  
Karas, C. (Christ) 
Kempler, Abe 
Kempler, Henry 
Kennedy, John  
Keyes, Ted 
King, Wesley 
Kloepfer, August  
Kozmar (aka Kozman), William 
Kozmar, Karolina 
Kohn, Floyd 
Kramer, Louis  
Krapp, Olive  
Krapp, Russell 
Krauss, William 
Kudle, Edith  
Kudle, Tony 
 
Lanum, James  
Lanum, Maude  
Lawless, Clarence 
Leach, Mary 
Leach, J.M. (aka Mike) 
Leath, James 
Lemley, Ida  
Lenover, Roy  
Lew, Louis Liming  
Lewis, Jack 
Lisch, Conrad 
Lochard, John  
Loeffler, Joseph 
Loffland, Johnson  
Lolly, Thomas 
Loveless, Breck 
Lowry, James 
Lynch, John 
 
Magdusfike, Caronlina 
Malhakes, Joe 
Markoch, Rudolph  
Martin, Alexander 

Mason, John  
Massey, Raymond  
Mauer, John 
Maybruck, Erie 
Maybruck, Harry 
Maybruck, Henry  
McClellan, James  
McCurdy, Louis  
McDermott, James 
McKeever, Monas 
McKeever, R.L. 
McKenzie, Harry 
Mead, Burt  
Mercer, Jack  
Metz, Jacob  
Meyer, Joe 
Milich, Mary  
Milich, Mike  
Miller, Elizabeth 
Miller, Jacob 
Miller, Mike  
Miller, Wesley 
Mittlehozer, Michael 
Montico (Mantico), Jim 
Moore, Herbert 
Morris, Lon 
Munz, Gus 
Murnahan, Ruth  
Murphy, Frank 
Murphy, John 
 
Nagy, Joseph 
Nance, William  
Nelson, Walter 
Nelson, William 
Nicewanner, Nora 
Norris, Ray 
 
Patton, Elmer  
Pania, Tony  
Pannian, Mitchell 
Perich, Nick  
Perkins, Isaac 
Peters, Frank 
Rapp, Wanda (aka W. Gillespie) 
Raster, Harry 



Reddick, L. 
Reeb, Jack  
Reed, Hamp  
Reese, Clarence 
Rice, Louis 
Riggs, Walter 
Robinson, James John  
Roges, William 
Rogowsky, Peter  
Rossi, Lewis 
Rusky (Ruskys), John 
Ryan, Joseph 
 
Scanlon, James Tip  
Schantz, Jacob  
Scheerschmidt, Charles 
Schmoyer, Thomas  
Schnaeder, Fred 
Schonberger, Frank  
Scott, Harry 
Shaffer, Goldie  
Shaffer, Henry  
Shea, Cora 
Sheeley, Harry  
Sherrick, Ruth Weaver  
Shy, William 
Simcox, Charles 
Smith, Arthur  
Smith, Jim  
Sorentenio, Gregory  
Stanford, George 
Stein, George  
Steinberger, Charles 
Stevens, Herbert  
Stokes, Ralph 
Stubbe, Charles 
 
Tate, George  
Terry, William  
Thomas, Joe 
Thompson, Albert 
Trapas, Ralph 
Tucker, Elmer 
Turner, Al 

Turner, Jane 
 
Wackman, Tomie  
Wagner, A.L. 
Walters, Erbin  
Ward, Dorothy 
Warrell, James  
Waynes, Jack  
Webb, Eugene  
Wells, Earl 
Whetsel, Wilbur  
White, Robert 
Whitley, William  
Whittaker, James  
Wildoner, Mary  
Wilhelm, Andrew  
Williams, Albert 
Williams, Andy  
Williams, Carl 
Williams, Charles  
Williams, James  
Willis, Alonzo  
Wilson, Charles  
Wilson, Ollie 
Winters, Jennie  
Winters, W.S. 
Wright, Carl 
Wurlitzer, Hugh 
Wyant, Allen 
 
Varley, William 
Vasiless, Vasileff (aka Bill Williams) 
Venarge, Dock Samuel 
Vollmer, C.J. 
 
Young, Dave 
Young, Edna 
 
Zongael, Walter 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


